
e STAFFORD & STONE CANOE CLUB MINI SLALOM 2024 
Round 3 - Sunday 11 February 2024 

Pos Bib Name Class Age Club H'cap Pen 1 Time 1 Total 1 Pen 2 Time 2 Total 2 Best Points 
1 G19 Alfie Dixon Div3CJ16 Stafford & Stone CC 45 6 110.40 71.40 8 116.10 79.10 71.40 1 
2 B40 Reuben Yates Div 1 K J16 Stafford & Stone CC 10 6 95.30 91.30 0 84.90 74.90 74.90 2 
3 B39 Thomas Kent Div2KJ16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 95.80 77.80 2 93.50 75.50 75.50 3 
4 B48 Christopher Bowers Prem KS Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 76.20 76.20 0 76.20 76.20 76.20 4 
5 B45 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts -- Div 1 KJ18 Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 88.30 80.30 0 88.60 78.60 78.60 5 - 
6 B29 Alfie Dixon Div2KJ16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 4 94.70 78.70 0 98.70 78.70 78.70 6 
7 GOB Harry McKenna / Leo Miller Div2CJ18 Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 109.20 80.20 2 113.70 80.70 80.20 7 
8 R02 Tamara Drescher Prem K U23 Stafford & Stone CC 10 0 90.30 80.30 2 94.00 86.00 80.30 8 
9 B27 Angus van Winsum Div2KJ16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 52 99.80 131.80 0 100.70 80.70 80.70 9 

10 B16 Adam Hicks Div 3 KS Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 116.20 81.20 0 999.00 964.00 81.20 10 
11 B51 Harry Kirby Prem K J18 Stafford & Stone CC 0 2 79.90 81.90 2 81.40 83.40 81.90 11 
12 G13 Harry McKenna Div 1 C J18 Stafford & Stone CC/Gre 15 0 98.20 83.20 6 98.50 89.50 83.20 12 
13 G22 Joshua Harley Benton -- Div 3 C J14 Stafford & Stone CC 45 4 135.50 94.50 0 129.10 84.10 84.10 13 -- 
14 B50 Robert Holdway Prem KM Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 86.10 86.10 0 84.10 84.10 84.10 14 
15 B42 Thomas Arrowsmith Div 1 KJ18 Holme Pierrepont CC 10 6 99.90 95.90 4 90.30 84.30 84.30 15 
16 B49 Peter Willett Prem KM Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 84.40 84.40 50 84.30 134.30 84.40 16 
17 G14 Thomas Kent Div 1 CJ16 Stafford & Stone CC 15 52 99.80 136.80 0 99.70 84.70 84.70 17 
18 B44 Dan Clarke Div 1 K J16 Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 92.90 84.90 106 103.80 199.80 84.90 18 
19 G11 William Mayer Prem C U23 Stafford & Stone CC 5 0 90.00 85.00 0 90.50 85.50 85.00 19 
20 G31 Emma Wallace Div2CJ14 Stafford & Stone CC 40 2 123.50 85.50 4 128.40 92.40 85.50 20 
21 B23 Jacob Riches -- Div 3 K J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 113.40 86.40 6 122.60 93.60 86.40 21 -- 
22 B35 Joshua Harley Benton Div2KJ14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 106.70 86.70 6 114.20 100.20 86.70 22 
23 B41 Jacob Oakland Div 1 K U23 Independent 10 2 96.70 88.70 2 95.70 87.70 87.70 23 
24 B43 Wayne Greensmith Div 1 KM Stafford & Stone CC 10 0 99.40 89.40 0 999.00 989.00 89.40 24 
25 R04 Alice Williamson Div 1 KJ16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 111.80 91.80 0 109.70 89.70 89.70 25 
26 R06 Chloe Holmes Div 1 KJ14 Manchester CC/Kingston 20 4 108.20 92.20 0 109.90 89.90 89.90 26 
27 G09 Leo Miller Prem C J16 Stafford & Stone CC 5 2 94.70 91.70 0 94.90 89.90 89.90 27 
28 B17 Nathan Hicks Div3KJ12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 126.70 99.70 2 123.10 90.10 90.10 28 
29 R07 Holly Scott Div 1 KJ16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 110.30 90.30 0 110.40 90.40 90.30 29 
30 R18 Emma Wallace Div2KJ14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 134.20 107.20 6 119.30 90.30 90.30 30 
31 R01 Olwen Yates Prem K J16 Stafford & Stone CC 10 6 98.40 94.40 0 100.40 90.40 90.40 31 
32 G29 Anita Evans Div 2 CS Shropshire Paddlesport 40 0 130.90 90.90 2 130.20 92.20 90.90 32 
33 G16 Daniel Weston Div 2 C J14 Stafford & Stone CC 30 4 117.20 91.20 0 999.00 969.00 91.20 33 
34 R09 Rose Mitchell Div 2 KV Wyedean CC 35 0 127.10 92.10 4 133.70 102.70 92.10 34 
35 B53 Mike Dickinson Prem KS Stafford & Stone CC 0 2 90.50 92.50 2 95.90 97.90 92.50 35 
36 R03 Lucy Williamson Div 1 K J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 112.60 92.60 2 117.80 99.80 92.60 36 
37 R05 Willow Rodi Div 1 KJ14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 111.20 93.20 0 112.70 92.70 92.70 37 
38 BOB Tim Murdoch Div 3 KM Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 128.60 99.60 2 125.80 92.80 92.80 38 
39 B19 Aiden Perkin Div 3 K J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 128.60 93.60 0 128.80 93.80 93.60 39 
40 G12 Dave Royle Div 1 CV Stafford & Stone CC/CK( 15 0 111.00 96.00 0 108.80 93.80 93.80 40 
41 G30 Kimberley Davies Div2CJ12 Manchester CC/Stafford 40 2 131.80 93.80 6 137.40 103.40 93.80 41 
42 B14 Jack Smith Div3KJ14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 135.20 106.20 2 126.90 93.90 93.90 42 
43 G20 Will Roden Div 3 C J14 Stafford & Stone CC 45 4 135.20 94.20 4 144.30 103.30 94.20 43 
44 R10 Karen Dickinson Div 2 KM Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 128.50 95.50 0 134.50 99.50 95.50 44 
45 B37 Adam Clarke Div 2 KM Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 115.00 97.00 0 115.50 95.50 95.50 45 
46 B30 Martin Oakland Div 2 KM Independent 20 0 116.00 96.00 4 114.90 98.90 96.00 46 
47 R14 Amber Saunders Div 2 K J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 129.90 96.90 0 135.10 100.10 96.90 47 
48 B22 Harry Godwin Div 3 K J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 56 127.00 148.00 2 129.90 96.90 96.90 48 
49 G21 Jack Smith Div 3 C J14 Stafford & Stone CC 45 2 140.70 97.70 4 149.10 108.10 97.70 49 
50 B33 Oliver Weston Div 2 K J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 116.20 98.20 0 999.00 979.00 98.20 50 
51 G27 Chloe Holmes Div 1 C J14 Manchester CC 25 4 119.30 98.30 4 119.80 98.80 98.30 51 
52 B11 Daniel Pick Div3KJ16 Matlock CC 35 0 134.00 99.00 6 165.30 136.30 99.00 52 
53 ROB Alison Longhurst Div 2 KV Cheltenham CC 35 4 130.70 99.70 6 133.80 104.80 99.70 53 
54 G23 Nathan Hicks Div 3 C J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 45 10 138.00 103.00 4 140.70 99.70 99.70 54 
55 G18 Phil Barber Div 2 CS Stafford & Stone CC 30 0 142.30 112.30 0 130.00 100.00 100.00 55 
56 R17 Chloe Wallace Div 2 K J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 136.60 103.60 0 135.20 100.20 100.20 56 
57 B52 John Dickinson Prem KS Stafford & Stone CC 0 2 101.40 103.40 0 101.20 101.20 101.20 57 
58 R19 Karen Seeley Div 3 KV Stafford & Stone CC 50 2 157.90 109.90 0 151.30 101.30 101.30 58 
59 B06 Louie Emberson Div4 KJ12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 10 158.10 118.10 6 145.30 101.30 101.30 59 
60 G32 Chloe Wallace Div 2 C J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 40 2 144.40 106.40 2 140.10 102.10 102.10 60 
61 R16 lngela Hoeglund Div 2 KS Stafford & Stone CC/Sen 35 6 139.50 110.50 2 135.70 102.70 102.70 61 
62 G28 Holly Scott Div 1 C J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 25 4 125.70 104.70 0 127.80 102.80 102.80 62 
63 R12 Eadie Whiting Div2KJ12 Matlock CC/Paddle Peak 35 0 139.90 104.90 2 136.00 103.00 103.00 63 
64 B31 Tom Day Div2KJ16 Matlock CC 20 8 130.00 118.00 2 121.20 103.20 103.20 64 
65 G34 Fay Roden Div3CJ12 Stafford & Stone CC 55 50 192.40 187.40 0 160.60 105.60 105.60 65 
66 B24 Mark Davies Div 2 KV Manchester CC 20 6 127.40 113.40 2 123.80 105.80 105.80 66 
67 G05 Paul Ramsdale/ Florence Ramsdale Div 2 C S Paddle Peak 35 4 136.90 105.90 0 999.00 964.00 105.90 67 
68 G26 Willow Rodi Div 1 C J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 25 0 999.00 974.00 2 128.90 105.90 105.90 68 
69 R15 Tamsin Hargreaves Div 2 K J14 Wyedean CC 35 4 137.90 106.90 0 144.50 109.50 106.90 69 
70 B05 Thomas Henshaw Div 4 K J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 6 173.40 129.40 2 155.70 107.70 107.70 70 
71 G17 William Goodhead --- Div 2 C J16 Green Star CC 30 2 136.00 108.00 0 140.60 110.60 108.00 71 --- 72 B32 Andrew Weston Div 2 KM Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 127.30 109.30 0 999.00 979.00 109.30 72 
73 B38 William Goodhead --- Div 2 K J16 Green Star CC 20 2 127.80 109.80 6 125.20 111.20 109.80 73 -- 74 R13 Rowan Yates Div 2 K J 10 Stafford & Stone CC 35 10 135.20 110.20 0 999.00 964.00 110.20 74 
75 B28 Nicholas G Arrowsmith Div 2 KM Holme Pierrepont CC 20 2 129.60 111.60 0 131.50 111.50 111.50 75 
76 B15 Andrew Law Div 3 K U23 Stourbridge Arm CC 35 4 142.80 111.80 12 191.50 168.50 111.80 76 
77 B26 Rufus McGreary Div 2 KM Stafford & Stone CC 20 4 127.80 111.80 0 136.30 116.30 111.80 77 
78 B02 Stanley Raycroft Div 4 K J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 8 167.50 125.50 4 158.00 112.00 112.00 78 
79 B20 Bradleyjosh Garvey --- Div3KJ18 Stourbridge Arm CC 35 6 149.80 120.80 6 141.80 112.80 112.80 79 --- 



e STAFFORD & STONE CANOE CLUB MINI SLALOM 2024 
Round 3 - Sunday 11 February 2024 

80 R20 Esme watts Div 4 K J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 65 12 174.20 121.20 12 167.30 114.30 114.30 80 
81 B25 Richard Longhurst Div 2 KS Cheltenham CC 20 2 137.10 119.10 4 131.40 115.40 115.40 81 
82 B36 Thomas Hargreaves Div 2 K J14 Wyedean CC 20 4 134.50 118.50 2 133.70 115.70 115.70 82 
83 R21 Freya watts Div 4 K J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 65 12 170.20 117.20 14 187.10 136.10 117.20 83 
84 R11 Heather Longhurst Div 2 K J 12 Cheltenham CC 35 4 149.30 118.30 6 153.20 124.20 118.30 84 
85 B21 Stefan Halama Div 3 KM Stourbridge Arm CC 35 6 147.50 118.50 8 153.10 126.10 118.50 85 
86 B18 Ari Murdoch Div 3 K J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 158.60 125.60 4 166.10 135.10 125.60 86 
87 G25 Stefan Halama --- Div 3 CM Stourbridge Arm CC 45 8 165.10 128.10 8 162.80 125.80 125.80 87 - 
88 G24 Thomas Hargreaves Div 3 C J14 Wyedean CC 45 4 176.00 135.00 0 171.80 126.80 126.80 88 
89 G07 Willow Rodi / Alfie Dixon Div 2 CS Stafford & Stone CC 35 16 149.20 130.20 0 999.00 964.00 130.20 89 
90 G35 Heather Longhurst Div 3 C J 12 Cheltenham CC 55 6 180.70 131.70 4 191.40 140.40 131.70 90 
91 B09 Bodie Ramsdale Div 3 K J10 Paddle Peak 35 8 159.30 132.30 8 165.20 138.20 132.30 91 
92 G36 Tamsin Hargreaves Div 3 C J14 Wyedean CC 55 10 182.90 137.90 4 221.00 170.00 137.90 92 
93 B10 Elijas Hill Div 3 K J10 Paddle Peak 35 16 171.70 152.70 10 164.30 139.30 139.30 93 
94 G03 Dillon Faulkner/ Anita Evans Div 2 CS Shropshire Paddlesport 35 10 165.90 140.90 12 170.40 147.40 140.90 94 
95 G33 Clare Wallace Div 2 CM Stafford & Stone CC 40 2 179.40 141.40 2 186.00 148.00 141.40 95 
96 G06 Eadie Whiting / Andrew Whiting Div 2 CS Matlock CC 35 8 176.40 149.40 8 174.70 147.70 147.70 96 
97 B12 Nigel Pick Div 3 KS Matlock CC 35 18 167.20 150.20 14 191.30 170.30 150.20 97 
98 G02 Holly Scott/ Harry Godwin Div 2 C J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 35 16 174.50 155.50 106 241.00 312.00 155.50 98 
99 B01 Dillon Faulkner Div 4 K J16 Shropshire Paddlesport 50 20 198.30 168.30 114 188.70 252.70 168.30 99 

100 G01 Dan Clarke / Thomas Kent Div 2 CS Stafford & Stone CC 35 72 140.10 177.10 0 999.00 964.00 177.10 100 
101 G04 Bodie Ramsdale / Elijas Hill Div 2 CS Paddle Peak 35 70 228.20 263.20 70 228.80 263.80 263.20 101 
102 B03 Thomas Div 4 K J 12 Shropshire Paddlesport 50 0 999.00 949.00 0 999.00 949.00 949.00 102 
103 B04 Myles Cheadle - Div 4 K J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 0 999.00 949.00 0 999.00 949.00 949.00 103 
104 B07 Paul Wallace Div 3 KV Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 999.00 964.00 0 999.00 964.00 964.00 104 
105 B13 Andrew G Davies Div 3 K J14 Manchester CC 35 0 999.00 964.00 0 999.00 964.00 964.00 105 
106 B34 Daniel Weston Div 2 K J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 999.00 979.00 0 999.00 979.00 979.00 106 
107 G15 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts Div 1 C J 18 Stafford & Stone CC 15 0 999.00 984.00 0 999.00 984.00 984.00 107 



2024 MINI-SLALOM 3 RESULTS BY CLASS 
8 R02 Tamara Drescher Prem K1W U23 Stafford & Stone CC 10 0 90.30 80.30 2 94.00 86.00 80.30 8 1 

31 R01 Olwen Yates Prem K1W J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 10 6 98.40 94.40 0 100.40 90.40 90.40 31 2 
4 B48 Christopher Bowers Prem K1M s Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 76.20 76.20 0 76.20 76.20 76.20 4 1 

11 B51 Har!:l£ Kirbl£ Prem K1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 0 2 79.90 81.90 2 81.40 83.40 81.90 11 2 
14 B50 Robert Holdway Prem K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 86.10 86.10 0 84.10 84.10 84.10 14 3 
16 B49 Peter Willett Prem K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 84.40 84.40 50 84.30 134.30 84.40 16 4 
35 B53 Mike Dickinson Prem K1M s Stafford & Stone CC 0 2 90.50 92.50 2 95.90 97.90 92.50 35 5 
57 B52 John Dickinson Prem K1M s Stafford & Stone CC 0 2 101.40 103.40 0 101.20 101.20 101.20 57 6 

109 B46 David Mason Prem K1M U23 Wyedean CC/Stroud ' 0 0 999.00 999.00 0 999.00 999.00 999.00 109 7 
11 0 B4 7 Robin Vasey Prem K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 999.00 999.00 0 999.00 999.00 999.00 110 8 
19 G11 William Mayer Prem C1M U23 Stafford & Stone CC 5 0 90.00 85.00 0 90.50 85.50 85.00 19 1 - 
27 G09 Leo Miller Prem C1M J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 5 2 94.70 91.70 0 94.90 89.90 89.90 27 2 

108 G10 Isaac Wright Prem C1M J 18 Stafford & Stone CC 5 0 999.00 994.00 0 999.00 994.00 994.00 108 3 
80 R20 Esme watts Div4 K1W J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 65 12 174.20 121.20 12 167.30 114.30 114.30 80 1 
83 R21 Freya watts Div4 K1W J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 65 12 170.20 117.20 14 187.10 136.10 117.20 83 2 
59 B06 Louie Emberson Div4 K1M J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 10 158.10 118.10 6 145.30 101.30 101.30 59 1 
70 B05 Thomas Henshaw Div4 K1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 6 173.40 129.40 2 155.70 107.70 107.70 70 2 
78 B02 Stanley Raycroft Div4 K1M J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 8 167.50 125.50 4 158.00 112.00 112.00 78 3 
99 B01 Dillon Faulkner Div4 K1M J16 Shropshire Paddlespc 50 20 198.30 168.30 114 188.70 252.70 168.30 99 4 

102 B03 Thomas Div4 K1M J12 Shropshire Paddlespc 50 0 999.00 949.00 0 999.00 949.00 949.00 102 5 
103 B04 Myles Cheadle Div4 K1M J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 0 999.00 949.00 0 999.00 949.00 949.00 103 6 
58 R19 Karen Seeley Div3 K1W V Stafford & Stone CC 50 2 157.90 109.90 0 151.30 101.30 101.30 58 1 
10 B16 Adam Hicks Div 3 K1M s Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 116.20 81.20 0 999.00 964.00 81.20 10 1 
21 B23 Jacob Riches Div 3 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 113.40 86.40 6 122.60 93.60 86.40 21 2 
28 B17 Nathan Hicks Div3K1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 126.70 99.70 2 123.10 90.10 90.10 28 3 
38 BOS Tim Murdoch Div 3 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 128.60 99.60 2 125.80 92.80 92.80 38 4 
39 B19 Aiden Perkin Div 3 K1M J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 128.60 93.60 0 128.80 93.80 93.60 39 5 
42 B14 Jack Smith Div 3 K1M J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 135.20 106.20 2 126.90 93.90 93.90 42 6 
48 B22 Harry Godwin Div 3 K1M J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 56 127.00 148.00 2 129.90 96.90 96.90 48 7 
52 B11 Daniel Pick Div 3 K1M J 16 Matlock CC 35 0 134.00 99.00 6 165.30 136.30 99.00 52 8 
76 B15 Andrew Law Div 3 K1M U23 Stourbridge Arm CC 35 4 142.80 111.80 12 191.50 168.50 111.80 76 9 
79 B20 Bradleyjosh Garvey Div 3 K1M J18 Stourbridge Arm CC 35 6 149.80 120.80 6 141.80 112.80 112.80 79 10 
85 B21 Stefan Halama Div 3 K1M M Stourbridge Arm CC 35 6 147.50 118.50 8 153.10 126.10 118.50 85 11 
86 B18 Ari Murdoch Div 3 K1M J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 158.60 125.60 4 166.10 135.10 125.60 86 12 
91 B09 Bodie Ramsdale Div 3 K1M J10 Paddle Peak 35 8 159.30 132.30 8 165.20 138.20 132.30 91 13 
93 B10 Elijas Hill Div 3 K1M J10 Paddle Peak 35 16 171.70 152.70 10 164.30 139.30 139.30 93 14 
97 B12 Nigel Pick Div 3 K1M s Matlock CC 35 18 167.20 150.20 14 191.30 170.30 150.20 97 15 

104 B07 Paul Wallace Div 3 K1M V Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 999.00 964.00 0 999.00 964.00 964.00 104 16 
105 B13 Andrew G Davies Div 3 K1M J14 Manchester CC 35 0 999.00 964.00 0 999.00 964.00 964.00 105 17 
65 G34 Fay Roden Div3 C1W J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 55 50 192.40 187.40 0 160.60 105.60 105.60 65 1 
90 G35 Heather Longhurst Div3 C1W J12 Cheltenham CC 55 6 180.70 131.70 4 191.40 140.40 131.70 90 2 
92 G36 Tamsin Hargreaves Div3 C1W J14 Wyedean CC 55 10 182.90 137.90 4 221.00 170.00 137.90 92 3 

1 G19 Alfie Dixon Div 3 C1M J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 45 6 110.40 71.40 8 116.10 79.10 71.40 1 1 
13 G22 Joshua Harlel£ Benton Div 3 C1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 45 4 135.50 94.50 0 129.10 84.10 84.10 13 2 
43 G20 Will Roden Div 3 C1M J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 45 4 135.20 94.20 4 144.30 103.30 94.20 43 3 
49 G21 Jack Smith Div 3 C1M J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 45 2 140.70 97.70 4 149.10 108.10 97.70 49 4 
54 G23 Nathan Hicks Div 3 C1M J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 45 10 138.00 103.00 4 140.70 99.70 99.70 54 5 
87 G25 Stefan Halama Div 3 C1M M Stourbridge Arm CC 45 8 165.10 128.10 8 162.80 125.80 125.80 87 6 
88 G24 Thomas Hargreaves Div 3 C1M J14 Wyedean CC 45 4 176.00 135.00 0 171.80 126.80 126.80 88 7 
30 R18 Emma Wallace Div2 K1W J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 134.20 107.20 6 119.30 90.30 90.30 30 1 
34 R09 Rose Mitchell Div2K1W V Wyedean CC 35 0 127.10 92.10 4 133.70 102.70 92.10 34 2 
44 R10 Karen Dickinson Div2K1W M Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 128.50 95.50 0 134.50 99.50 95.50 44 3 
47 R14 Amber Saunders Div 2 K1W J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 129.90 96.90 0 135.10 100.10 96.90 47 4 
53 ROS Alison Longhurst Div 2 K1W V Cheltenham CC 35 4 130.70 99.70 6 133.80 104.80 99.70 53 5 
56 R17 Chloe Wallace Div 2 K1W J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 136.60 103.60 0 135.20 100.20 100.20 56 6 
61 R16 lngela Hoeglund Div 2 K1W s Stafford & Stone CC/~ 35 6 139.50 110.50 2 135.70 102.70 102.70 61 7 
63 R12 Eadie Whiting Div 2 K1W J12 Matlock CC/Paddle PE 35 0 139.90 104.90 2 136.00 103.00 103.00 63 8 
69 R15 Tamsin Hargreaves Div 2 K1W J14 Wyedean CC 35 4 137.90 106.90 0 144.50 109.50 106.90 69 9 
74 R13 Rowan Yates Div 2 K1W J 1 0 Stafford & Stone CC 35 10 135.20 110.20 0 999.00 964.00 110.20 74 10 
84 R11 Heather Longhurst Div 2 K1W J12 Cheltenham CC 35 4 149.30 118.30 6 153.20 124.20 118.30 84 11 
3 B39 Thomas Kent Div 2 K1M J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 95.80 77.80 2 93.50 75.50 75.50 3 1 
6 B29 Alfie Dixon Div 2 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 4 94.70 78.70 0 98.70 78.70 78.70 6 2 
9 B27 Angus van Winsum Div2K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 52 99.80 131.80 0 100.70 80.70 80.70 9 3 

22 B35 Joshua Harley Benton Div 2 K1M J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 106.70 86.70 6 114.20 100.20 86.70 22 4 
45 B37 Adam Clarke Div 2 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 115.00 97.00 0 115.50 95.50 95.50 45 5 
46 B30 Martin Oakland Div 2 K1M M Independent 20 0 116.00 96.00 4 114.90 98.90 96.00 46 6 
50 B33 Oliver Weston Div 2 K1M J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 116.20 98.20 0 999.00 979.00 98.20 50 7 
64 B31 Tom Day Div 2 K1M J 16 Matlock CC 20 8 130.00 118.00 2 121.20 103.20 103.20 64 8 
66 B24 Mark Davies Div 2 K1M V Manchester CC 20 6 127.40 113.40 2 123.80 105.80 105.80 66 9 
72 B32 Andrew Weston Div 2 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 127.30 109.30 0 999.00 979.00 109.30 72 10 
73 B38 William Goodhead Div 2 K1M J16 Green Star CC 20 2 127.80 109.80 6 125.20 111.20 109.80 73 11 



75 B28 Nicholas G Arrowsmith Div 2 K1M M Holme Pierrepont CC 20 2 129.60 111.60 0 131.50 111.50 111.50 75 12 
77 B26 Rufus McGreary Div 2 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 20 4 127.80 111.80 0 136.30 116.30 111.80 77 13 
81 B25 Richard Longhurst Div 2 K1M s Cheltenham CC 20 2 137.10 119.10 4 131.40 115.40 115.40 81 14 
82 B36 Thomas Hargreaves Div 2 K1M J14 Wyedean CC 20 4 134.50 118.50 2 133.70 115.70 115.70 82 15 

106 B34 Daniel Weston Div 2 K1M J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 999.00 979.00 0 999.00 979.00 979.00 106 16 
7 G08 Harry McKenna / Leo Mill Div 2 C2M J 18 Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 109.20 80.20 2 113.70 80.70 80.20 7 1 

67 GOS Paul Ramsdale / Florene, Div 2 C2M s Paddle Peak 35 4 136.90 105.90 0 999.00 964.00 105.90 67 2 
89 GO? Willow Rodi / Alfie Dixon Div 2 C2M s Stafford & Stone CC 35 16 149.20 130.20 0 999.00 964.00 130.20 89 3 
94 G03 Dillon Faulkner/ Anita E~ Div 2 C2M s Shropshire Paddlespc 35 10 165.90 140.90 12 170.40 147.40 140.90 94 4 
96 G06 Eadie Whiting/ Andrew v Div 2 C2M s Matlock CC 35 8 176.40 149.40 8 174.70 147.70 147.70 96 5 
98 G02 Holly Scott/ Harry Godwi Div 2 C2M J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 35 16 174.50 155.50 106 241.00 312.00 155.50 98 6 

100 G01 Dan Clarke/ Thomas Ke Div 2 C2M s Stafford & Stone CC 35 72 140.10 177.10 0 999.00 964.00 177.10 100 7 
101 G04 Bodie Ramsdale/ Elijas I Div 2 C2M s Paddle Peak 35 70 228.20 263.20 70 228.80 263.80 263.20 101 8 
20 G31 Emma Wallace Div2 C1W J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 40 2 123.50 85.50 4 128.40 92.40 85.50 20 1 
32 G29 Anita Evans Div2 C1W s Shropshire Paddlespc 40 0 130.90 90.90 2 130.20 92.20 90.90 32 2 
41 G30 Kimberley Davies Div2 C1W J12 Manchester CC/Staffc 40 2 131.80 93.80 6 137.40 103.40 93.80 41 3 
60 G32 Chloe Wallace Div2 C1W J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 40 2 144.40 106.40 2 140.10 102.10 102.10 60 4 
95 G33 Clare Wallace Div2 C1W M Stafford & Stone CC 40 2 179.40 141.40 2 186.00 148.00 141.40 95 5 
33 G16 Daniel Weston Div 2 C1M J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 30 4 117.20 91.20 0 999.00 969.00 91.20 33 1 
55 G18 Phil Barber Div 2 C1M s Stafford & Stone CC 30 0 142.30 112.30 0 130.00 100.00 100.00 55 2 
71 G17 William Goodhead Div 2 C1M J16 Green Star CC 30 2 136.00 108.00 0 140.60 110.60 108.00 71 3 
25 R04 Alice Williamson Div 1 K1W J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 111.80 91.80 0 109.70 89.70 89.70 25 1 
26 R06 Chloe Holmes Div 1 K1W J14 Manchester CC/Kings 20 4 108.20 92.20 0 109.90 89.90 89.90 26 2 
29 RO? Holly Scott Div 1 K1W J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 110.30 90.30 0 110.40 90.40 90.30 29 3 
36 R03 Lucy Williamson Div 1 K1W J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 112.60 92.60 2 117.80 99.80 92.60 36 4 
37 ROS Willow Rodi Div 1 K1W J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 111.20 93.20 0 112.70 92.70 92.70 37 5 
2 B40 Reuben Yates Div1K1M J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 10 6 95.30 91.30 0 84.90 74.90 74.90 2 1 
5 B45 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts Div 1 K1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 88.30 80.30 0 88.60 78.60 78.60 5 2 

15 B42 Thomas Arrowsmith Div1K1M J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 10 6 99.90 95.90 4 90.30 84.30 84.30 15 3 
18 B44 Dan Clarke Div1K1M J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 92.90 84.90 106 103.80 199.80 84.90 18 4 
23 B41 Jacob Oakland Div1K1M U23 Independent 10 2 96.70 88.70 2 95.70 87.70 87.70 23 5 
24 B43 Wayne Greensmith Div1K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 10 0 99.40 89.40 0 999.00 989.00 89.40 24 6 
51 G27 Chloe Holmes Div 1 C1W J14 Manchester CC 25 4 119.30 98.30 4 119.80 98.80 98.30 51 1 
62 G28 Holly Scott Div 1 C1W J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 25 4 125.70 104.70 0 127.80 102.80 102.80 62 2 
68 G26 Willow Rodi Div 1 C1W J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 25 0 999.00 974.00 2 128.90 105.90 105.90 68 3 
12 G13 Harry McKenna Div 1 C1M J 18 Stafford & Stone CC/C 15 0 98.20 83.20 6 98.50 89.50 83.20 12 1 - 
17 G14 Thomas Kent Div 1 C1M J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 15 52 99.80 136.80 0 99.70 84.70 84.70 17 2 
40 G12 Dave Royle Div 1 C1M V Stafford & Stone CC/C 15 0 111.00 96.00 0 108.80 93.80 93.80 40 3 

107 G15 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts Div 1 C1M J 18 Stafford & Stone CC 15 0 999.00 984.00 0 999.00 984.00 984.00 107 4 
Pos Bib Name Class Age Club H'cap Pen 1 Time 1 Total 1 Pen 2 Time 2 Total 2 Best Points 

1 
2 
~ 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
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Pos MINI Slalom Final Pen Time Heap Total 

1 Alfie Dixon Div3C1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 4 112.0 45 71.0 
2 Adam Hicks Div3K1M S Stafford & Stone CC 0 112.3 35 77.3 
3 Alfie Dixon Div 2 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 4 94.1 20 78.1 
4 Gabriel Rawlings Crofts Div1 K1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 0 89.0 10 79.0 
5 Angus Van Winsum Div 2 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 2 100.1 20 82.1 
6 Peter Willett Prem K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 0 84.5 0 84.5 
7 Jacob Riches Div 3 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 6 114.5 35 85.5 
8 Thomas arrowsmith Div1 K1M J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 8 97.4 10 95.4 
9 Tim Murdoch Div 3 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 56 132.5 35 153.5 

10 Daniel Weston Div2C1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC DNS 

Points Points Points No of Points 
Pos Name Class Age Club Mini 1 Mini 2 Mini 3 Races Total 

1 Alfie Dixon Div3C1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 2 1 1 3 4 
2 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts Div1 K1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 7 3 5 3 15 
3 Alfie Dixon Div 2 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 8 2 6 3 16 
4 Angus van Winsum Div 2 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 5 5 9 3 19 
5 Jacob Riches Div 3 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 10 11 21 3 42 
6 Adam Hicks Div3K1M S Stafford & Stone CC 11 22 10 3 43 
7 Thomas Arrowsmith Div1 K1M J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 21 15 15 3 51 
8 Peter Willett Prem K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 32 8 16 3 56 
9 Tim Murdoch Div 3 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 1 20 38 3 59 

10 Daniel Weston Div2C1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 27 9 33 3 69 
11 Emma Wallace Div 2 K1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 23 18 30 3 71 
12 Jacob Oakland Div1 K1M U23 Independent 38 16 23 3 77 
13 Emma Wallace Div 2 C1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 24 33 20 3 77 
14 Nathan Hicks Div 3 K1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 43 26 28 3 97 
15 Harry Godwin Div 3 K1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 37 13 48 3 98 
16 Kimberley Davies Div 2 C1W J12 Manchester CC/Stafford & St 35 23 41 3 99 
17 Wayne Greensmith Div1 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 44 38 24 3 106 
18 Jack Smith Div 3 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 48 24 42 3 114 
19 Rowan Yates Div 2 K1W J10 Stafford & Stone CC 26 17 74 3 117 
20 Jack Smith Div3C1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 68 19 49 3 136 
21 Mike Dickinson Prem K1M S Stafford & Stone CC 79 36 35 3 150 
22 Nathan Hicks Div3C1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 62 35 54 3 151 
23 Oliver Weston Div 2 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 77 37 50 3 164 
24 Martin Oakland Div 2 K1M M Independent 69 51 46 3 166 
25 Chloe Wallace Div 2 K1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 42 84 56 3 182 
26 Chloe Wallace Div 2 C1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 41 83 60 3 184 
27 lngela Hoeglund Div 2 K1W S Stafford & Stone CC/Seren D 75 53 61 3 189 
28 Daniel Weston Div 2 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 59 27 106 3 192 
29 John Dickinson Prem K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 100 52 57 3 209 
30 Robin Vasey Prem K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 81 28 110 3 219 
31 William Goodhead Div2C1M J16 Green Star CC 94 59 71 3 224 
32 Nicholas G Arrowsmith Div 2 K1M M Holme Pierrepont CC 98 66 75 3 239 
33 Andrew G Davies Div 3 K1M J14 Manchester CC 90 46 105 3 241 
34 William Goodhead Div 2 K1M J16 Green Star CC 107 65 73 3 245 
35 Mark Davies Div 2 K1M V Manchester CC 109 71 66 3 246 
36 Rufus McGreary Div 2 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 106 69 77 3 252 
37 Heather Longhurst Div 2 K1W J12 Cheltenham CC 110 61 84 3 255 
38 Richard Longhurst Div2K1M S Cheltenham CC 103 72 81 3 256 
39 Freya watts Div 4 K1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 118 58 83 3 259 
40 Heather Longhurst Div 3 C1W J12 Cheltenham CC 117 63 90 3 270 
41 Ari Murdoch Div 3 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 113 75 86 3 274 
42 Esme watts Div 4 K1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 121 74 80 3 275 
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Final Ranking - 11 February 2024 -=- 43 Clare Wallace Div 2 C1W M Stafford & Stone CC 115 82 95 3 292 
44 Reuben Yates Div1 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 6 2 2 8 
45 Christopher Bowers Prem K1M S Stafford & Stone CC 12 4 2 16 
46 Thomas Kent Div 2 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 14 3 2 17 
47 Joshua Harley Benton Div3C1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 7 13 2 20 
48 Isabelle Dixon Div 4 C1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 19 4 2 23 
49 Harry McKenna Div 1 C1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 18 12 2 30 
50 Harry Kirby Prem K1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 20 11 2 31 
51 Andrew Roden Div1 C1M S Stafford & Stone CC 25 10 2 35 
52 Joshua Harley Benton Div 2 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 25 22 2 47 
53 William Mayer Prem C1M U23 Stafford & Stone CC 34 19 2 53 
54 Robert Holdway Prem K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 39 14 2 53 
55 Will Roden Div3C1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 12 43 2 55 
56 Sebastian White Div 2 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 30 31 2 61 
57 Anita Evans Div 2 C1W S Shropshire Paddlesport 32 32 2 64 
58 Dan Clarke Div1 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 49 18 2 67 
59 Alice Williamson Div 1 K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 45 29 2 74 
60 Thomas Kent Div 1 C1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 67 17 2 84 
61 Rose Mitchell Div 2 K1W V Wyedean CC 58 34 2 92 
62 Karen Dickinson Div 2 K1W M Stafford & Stone CC 49 44 2 93 
63 Phil Barber Div2C1M M Stafford & Stone CC 43 55 2 98 
64 Harry Godwin Div3C1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 60 42 2 102 
65 Alison Longhurst Div 2 K1W V Cheltenham CC 63 45 2 108 
66 Dave Royle Div 1 C1M V Stafford & Stone CC/CKC 74 40 2 114 
67 Will Roden Div 2 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 72 44 2 116 
68 Charlie Darby-Dowman Div 2 K1M J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 31 87 2 118 
69 Lucy Williamson Div 1 K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 80 40 2 120 
70 Tom Day Div 2 K1M J16 Matlock CC 56 64 2 120 
71 Amber Saunders Div 2 K1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 73 47 2 120 
72 Aiden Perkin Div 3 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 83 39 2 122 
73 Isabell Mackinnon Div 2 K1W J18 Manvers WBC 82 41 2 123 
74 Charlie Darby-Dowman Div2C1M J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 47 86 2 133 
75 Andrew Weston Div 2 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 67 72 2 139 
76 Willow Rodi Div 1 C1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 76 68 2 144 
77 Eadie Whiting Div 2 K1W J12 Matlock CC/Paddle Peak 85 63 2 148 
78 Holly Scott Div 1 C1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 87 62 2 149 
79 David Dickson Div1 K1M M CR Cats 96 55 2 151 
80 Karen Seeley Div 3 K1W V Stafford & Stone CC 95 58 2 153 
81 Paul Wallace Div 3 K1M V Stafford & Stone CC 99 57 2 156 
82 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts Div 1 C1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 54 107 2 161 
83 Stefan Halama Div3C1M M Stourbridge Arm CC 81 87 2 168 
84 Fay Roden Div 3 C1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 104 65 2 169 
85 Stefan Halama Div 3 K1M M Stourbridge Arm CC 85 85 2 170 
86 Thomas Henshaw Div 4 K1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 112 62 2 174 
87 James M Cooper Div 3 K1M J14 Matlock CC 105 70 2 175 
88 Chloe Holmes Div 1 C1W J14 Manchester CC 127 51 2 178 
89 Isabell Mackinnon Div 2 C1W J18 Manvers WBC 111 68 2 179 
90 Louie Emberson Div 4 K1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 116 64 2 180 
91 Stanley Roycroft Div 4 K1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 119 77 2 196 
92 Dylan Helm Div 3 K1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 124 76 2 200 
93 Evie Lancaster Div 3 C1W J16 Manvers WBC 3 1 3 
94 Rowan Hooper Div 4 K1M J16 Sutton Bingham & District CC 4 1 4 
95 Tamara Drescher Prem K1W U23 Stafford & Stone CC 6 1 6 
96 Alex Cleator Div2C1M J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 9 1 9 
97 Yvonne Mayer Div 2 K1W S Stafford & Stone CC 13 1 13 
98 David Mason Prem K1M U23 Wyedean CC/Stroud Valley CC 14 1 14 
99 Theo Wright Div1 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 15 1 15 

100 Harry McKenna Div1 K1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 16 1 16 
101 Jonny Dickson Prem K1M U23 CR Cats/Allatus Unity 17 1 17 
102 Amber Saunders Div 3 C1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 21 1 21 
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103 Sophie Forster Div 1 K1W J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 22 1 22 
104 Eve Burgess Chaffe Div 2 K1W J14 Lee Valley PC 28 1 28 
105 Sofia Alter Prem K1W J18 Wyedean CC 29 1 29 
106 Mike Mitchell Div1 K1M V Wyedean CC 30 1 30 
107 Mollie Walker Div 2 K1W U23 Pleasley CC 33 1 33 
108 Alex Cleator Div1 K1M J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 36 1 36 
109 David Mason Div 1 C1M U23 Wyedean CC/Stroud Valley CC 39 1 39 
110 Olwen Yates Prem K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 40 1 40 
111 Callum Jones Div1 K1M J16 Wyedean CC 46 1 46 
112 Simon MacDonald Div1 K1M V Cheltenham CC 47 1 47 
113 James Dixon Prem K1M S Holme Pierrepont CC 48 1 48 
114 Noreen Bishop Div 3 K1W V Cheltenham CC 50 1 50 
115 Darren Ship Div 2 K1M V Stafford & Stone CC 50 1 50 
116 Adam Clarke Div 2 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 51 1 51 
117 Jessica Punchard Div 1 K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 52 1 52 
118 Hannah Rhodes Prem K1W U23 Lee Valley PC 53 1 53 
119 Toby Cleator Div 2 K1M J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 54 1 54 
120 Evie Lancaster Div 1 K1W J16 Manvers WBC 55 1 55 
121 Dexter Diggins Div 3 K1M J12 Lee Valley PC 56 1 56 
122 Holly Scott Div 1 K1W J16 Stafford & Stone CC 57 1 57 
123 Toby English Div 2 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 60 1 60 
124 Isabelle Dixon Div 3 K1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 61 1 61 
125 Kimberley Davies Div 2 K1W J12 Manchester CC/Stafford & St1 64 1 64 
126 Hannah Rhodes Prem C1W U23 Lee Valley PC 65 1 65 
127 Lucy Ellington Div 2 K1W J12 Manchester CC 66 1 66 
128 Isaac Wright Prem C1M J18 Stafford & Stone CC 70 1 70 
129 Toby Cleator Div2C1M J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 71 1 71 
130 Jack Macdonald Div 3 K1M J12 Cheltenham CC 73 1 73 
131 Isobel Skinner Div 2 K1W J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 78 1 78 
132 Anita Evans / Thomas Evans Div 3 C2M S Shropshire Paddlesport 78 1 78 
133 Dillon Faulkner Div 4 K1M J16 Shropshire Paddlesport 79 1 79 
134 Thomas Evans Div 4 K1M J12 Shropshire Paddlesport 80 1 80 
135 Theo Beale Div 2 K1M J16 Green Star CC 84 1 84 
136 Olivia Berriman Div 3 K1W J12 Kingston KC 86 1 86 
137 Lucy Ellington Div 2 C1W J12 Manchester CC 88 1 88 
138 Cally de Silva Div 2 K1M J14 Lee Valley PC 89 1 89 
139 Carys Jones Div 2 K1W J14 Viking KC 91 1 91 
140 Fay Roden Div 2 K1W J12 Stafford & Stone CC 92 1 92 
141 Steve Dixon Div 2 K1M M Stafford & Stone CC 93 1 93 
142 Aiden Perkin Div2C1M J14 Stafford & Stone CC 97 1 97 
143 Oliver Raspin Div 2 K1M J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 101 1 101 
144 Darrel Hill Div2K1M S Pleasley CC 102 1 102 
145 Willow Rodi / Alfie Dixon Div 2 C2M S Stafford & Stone CC 108 1 108 
146 Carys Jones Div 3 C1W J14 Viking KC 114 1 114 

Fay Roden / Heather 
147 Longhurst Div 3 C2M S Stafford & Stone CC 120 1 120 
148 Myles Cheadle Div 4 K1M J12 Stafford & Stone CC 122 1 122 
149 William Beale Div 2 K1M J18 Independent 123 1 123 
150 Scarlett Hicks Div 4 K1W J8 Stafford & Stone CC 125 1 125 
151 Oliver De-Loyde Div 3 K1M J10 Independent 126 1 126 
152 Chloe Holmes Div 1 K1W J14 Manchester CC/Kingston KC 128 1 128 
153 Willow Rodi Div 1 K1W J14 Stafford & Stone CC 129 1 129 
154 Aaron de Silva Div 2 K1M J18 Lee Valley PC 130 1 130 
155 Leo Miller Div1 K1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 131 1 131 
156 Leo Miller Prem C1M J16 Stafford & Stone CC 132 1 132 
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